Metallized Polypropylene Film AC Filtering Capacitors
 FAH Series - 160 ~ 450VAC (Axial Type, THB)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 1
website: www.aishi.com  FAH-20V1
Overview  Applications
The FAH capacitor is constructed of metallized
polypropylene film encapsulated with polyester tape
wrapping filled with epoxy resin and tinned copper

© AIHUA GROUP  Page 2
website: www.aishi.com  FAH-20V1
Part Number System
F AH 16 K 106 048 XLL B
Capacitor
Type
Series Voltage
(VDC)
Tolerance Capacitance
(pF)
Size Code
(L)
Terminal
Code
Lead Length
Code
F = Film AC
Filtering,
Axial THB
Type,
Metallized
PP Film
160=16
250=25
275=27
350=35
400=40
450=45
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
First two digits =
significant figures.
Third digit =
Number of zeros.
34mm=034
48mm=048
58mm=058
Refer to
Terminal
Code Table
Refer to Lead
Length Code
Table
Terminal Code    Lead Length Code
Digit One
(Lead/Terminal Type)
Digit Two
(Lead Space)
Digit Three
(Lead Ipsilateral)
Lead Length
Axial Lead X NA N NA L  20.0mm min L
       35.0mm min B
       NA N
Dimension (mm)
Metallized Polypropylene Film AC Filtering Capacitors
 FAH Series - 160 ~ 450VAC (Axial Type, THB)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 3
website: www.aishi.com  FAH-20V1
Rating and Part Number
Irms Peak ESR 10K Thermal
D L 10KHz Current Typical Res
mm max mm max 70°C A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us mm
160 1.0 10.0 34.0 6.0 60.0 8.7 12.0 47.9 30 0.8 FAH16K105034XNLB
160 2.2 11.5 34.0 6.0 66.0 14.2 20.0 29.3 30 0.8 FAH16K225034XNLB
160 2.5 12.0 34.0 7.0 75.0 12.7 20.0 24.1 30 0.8 FAH16K255034XNLB
160 3.0 13.5 34.0 8.0 90.0 10.7 20.0 21.9 30 1.0 FAH16K305034XNLB
160 3.3 14.0 34.0 9.0 99.0 9.8 20.0 18.9 30 1.0 FAH16K335034XNLB
160 4.0 15.5 34.0 9.0 120.0 8.3 20.0 22.3 30 1.0 FAH16K405034XNLB
160 5.0 17.0 34.0 9.0 150.0 7.0 20.0 26.5 30 1.0 FAH16K505034XNLB
160 6.8 19.5 34.0 9.0 204.0 5.7 20.0 32.5 30 1.0 FAH16K685034XNLB
160 8 18.0 48.0 9.0 160.0 6.9 25.0 26.8 20 1.0 FAH16K805048XNLB
160 10 20.0 48.0 9.0 200.0 12.4 25.0 14.9 20 1.0 FAH16K106048XNLB
160 15 24.0 48.0 12.0 300.0 5.1 25.0 20.4 20 1.2 FAH16K156048XNLB
160 18 26.0 48.0 12.0 360.0 4.4 25.0 23.7 20 1.2 FAH16K186048XNLB
160 20 28.0 48.0 12.0 400.0 10.7 25.0 9.7 20 1.2 FAH16K206048XNLB
160 25 31.0 48.0 12.0 500.0 4.0 25.0 26 20 1.2 FAH16K256048XNLB
160 30 29.0 58.0 12.0 450.0 5.2 30.0 20 15 1.2 FAH16K306058XNLB
160 35 33.5 58.0 12.0 525.0 4.6 30.0 22.6 15 1.2 FAH16K356058XNLB
160 40 36.0 58.0 12.0 600.0 8.8 30.0 11.8 15 1.2 FAH16K406058XNLB
250 0.47 9.5 34.0 6.0 28.2 14.4 15.0 28.9 45 0.8 FAH25K474034XNLB
250 0.68 10.0 34.0 6.0 30.6 15.2 20.0 27.4 45 0.8 FAH25K684034XNLB
250 0.82 11.0 34.0 6.5 36.9 13.8 20.0 26.5 45 0.8 FAH25K824034XNLB
250 1.0 12.0 34.0 7.0 45.0 10.8 20.0 28.3 45 0.8 FAH25K105034XNLB
250 1.5 14.5 34.0 9.0 67.5 75.0 20.0 24.7 45 1.0 FAH25K155034XNLB
250 2.0 16.5 34.0 9.0 90.0 6.1 20.0 30.4 45 1.0 FAH25K205034XNLB
250 2.2 17.5 34.0 9.0 99.0 5.7 20.0 32.5 45 1.0 FAH25K225034XNLB
250 2.5 18.5 34.0 9.0 112.5 5.2 20.0 35.6 45 1.0 FAH25K255034XNLB
250 3.0 20.0 34.0 9.0 135.0 4.7 20.0 39.4 45 1.0 FAH25K305034XNLB
250 3.3 18.0 48.0 9.0 99.0 6.8 25.0 27.2 30 1.0 FAH25K335048XNLB
250 4.0 19.5 48.0 9.0 120.0 6.0 25.0 30.9 30 1.0 FAH25K405048XNLB
250 4.7 21.0 48.0 9.0 141.0 5.3 25.0 34.9 30 1.0 FAH25K475048XNLB
250 5.0 21.5 48.0 9.0 150.0 5.2 25.0 35.6 30 1.0 FAH25K505048XNLB
250 6.8 25.0 48.0 12.0 204.0 4.2 25.0 24.8 30 1.2 FAH25K685048XNLB
250 10 30.0 48.0 12.0 300.0 3.5 25.0 29.8 30 1.2 FAH25K106048XNLB
250 15 31.5 58.0 12.0 300.0 6.2 30.0 16.8 20 1.2 FAH25K156058XNLB
250 20 35.0 58.0 12.0 400.0 5.2 30.0 20 20 1.2 FAH25K206058XNLB
330 0.47 11.0 34.0 6.0 28.2 17.0 20.0 24.5 60 0.8 FAH33K474034XNLB
330 0.68 13.0 34.0 7.0 40.8 12.2 20.0 25.1 60 0.8 FAH33K684034XNLB
330 1.0 15.5 34.0 9.0 60.0 8.6 20.0 21.5 60 1.0 FAH33K105034XNLB
330 2.0 18.5 48.0 9.0 80.0 8.2 25.0 22.6 40 1.0 FAH33K205048XNLB
330 2.2 19.5 48.0 9.0 88.0 6.8 25.0 27.2 40 1.0 FAH33K225048XNLB
330 3.0 22.5 48.0 9.0 120.0 6.2 25.0 29.9 40 1.0 FAH33K305048XNLB
330 3.3 23.5 48.0 12.0 132.0 5.6 25.0 18.6 40 1.2 FAH33K335048XNLB
330 4.0 25.5 48.0 12.0 160.0 4.9 25.0 21.3 40 1.2 FAH33K405048XNLB
330 4.7 27.5 48.0 12.0 188.0 4.6 25.0 22.6 40 1.2 FAH33K475048XNLB
330 5.0 28.5 48.0 12.0 200.0 4.4 25.0 23.7 40 1.2 FAH33K505048XNLB
330 6.8 28.5 58.0 12.0 204.0 8.8 30.0 11.8 30 1.2 FAH33K685058XNLB
330 10 34.5 58.0 12.0 300.0 6.9 30.0 15.1 30 1.2 FAH33K106058XNLB
400 0.47 14.5 34.0 8.0 37.6 12.4 20.0 18.9 80 1.0 FAH40K474034XNLB
400 0.68 17.0 34.0 9.0 54.4 9.1 20.0 20.4 80 1.0 FAH40K684034XNLB
Part Number
Cap
Value
µF
Vac
Dimensions
ESL dv/dt
Lead
Wire
Metallized Polypropylene Film AC Filtering Capacitors
 FAH Series - 160 ~ 450VAC (Axial Type, THB)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 4
website: www.aishi.com  FAH-20V1
Rating and Part Number
Irms Peak ESR 10K Thermal
D L 10KHz Current Typical Res
mm max mm max 70°C A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us mm
400 1.0 20.5 34.0 9.0 80.0 6.8 20.0 27.2 80 1.0 FAH40K105034XNLB
400 1.5 20.5 48.0 9.0 90.0 8.3 25.0 22.3 60 1.0 FAH40K155048XNLB
400 2.0 23.5 48.0 12.0 120.0 6.5 25.0 16 60 1.2 FAH40K205048XNLB
400 2.2 24.5 48.0 12.0 132.0 6.1 25.0 17.1 60 1.2 FAH40K225048XNLB
400 3.0 28.5 48.0 12.0 180.0 5.1 25.0 20.4 60 1.2 FAH40K305048XNLB
400 3.3 30.0 48.0 12.0 198.0 4.8 25.0 21.7 60 1.2 FAH40K335048XNLB
400 4.0 33.0 48.0 12.0 240.0 4.6 25.0 22.6 60 1.2 FAH40K405048XNLB
400 4.7 29.5 58.0 12.0 188.0 10.3 30.0 10.1 40 1.2 FAH40K475058XNLB
400 5.0 30.5 58.0 12.0 200.0 9.8 30.0 10.6 40 1.2 FAH40K505058XNLB
400 6.8 35.0 58.0 12.0 272.0 7.9 30.0 13.2 40 1.2 FAH40K685058XNLB
450 0.15 10.0 34.0 5.0 31.5 18.9 20.0 31.7 210 0.8 FAH45K154034XNLB
450 0.22 12.0 34.0 7.0 46.2 13.4 20.0 22.8 210 0.8 FAH45K224034XNLB
450 0.33 14.5 34.0 9.0 69.3 9.2 20.0 20.1 210 1.0 FAH45K334034XNLB
450 0.47 17.0 34.0 9.0 98.7 7.0 20.0 26.5 210 1.0 FAH45K474034XNLB
450 0.68 20.5 34.0 9.0 142.8 5.5 20.0 33.7 210 1.0 FAH45K684034XNLB
450 1.0 20.5 48.0 9.0 140.0 6.1 25.0 30.4 140 1.0 FAH45K105048XNLB
450 1.5 24.5 48.0 12.0 210.0 4.6 25.0 22.6 140 1.2 FAH45K155048XNLB
450 2.0 28.5 48.0 12.0 280.0 4.0 25.0 26 140 1.2 FAH45K205048XNLB
450 2.2 29.5 48.0 12.0 308.0 3.9 25.0 26.7 140 1.2 FAH45K225048XNLB
450 2.5 31.5 48.0 12.0 350.0 3.8 25.0 27.4 140 1.2 FAH45K255048XNLB
450 3.0 28.0 58.0 12.0 270.0 4.7 30.0 22.2 90 1.2 FAH45K305058XNLB
450 3.3 29.5 58.0 12.0 297.0 4.6 30.0 22.6 90 1.2 FAH45K335058XNLB
450 4.0 32.5 58.0 12.0 360.0 4.2 30.0 24.8 90 1.2 FAH45K405058XNLB
Lead
Wire Part NumberVac
Cap
Value